

[For Immediate Release]



Huijing Holdings Company Limited is Presented with "Award of Excellence 2019/2020" from The Community Chest of Hong Kong

(Hong Kong, 20 November 2020) **Huijing Holdings Company Limited** ("Huijing" or the "Group"; stock code: 9968), an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the People's Republic of China ("PRC"), with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, is pleased to announce that the Group has been presented with "Award of Excellence" at The Community Chest 2019/2020 Annual Award Ceremony.

In expressing his heartfelt appreciation to The Community Chest of Hong Kong, Mr. Andrew Yeung, Vice President of Huijing Holdings, said, "We are extremely grateful that Huijing Holdings has been presented with this award from The Community Chest of Hong Kong. While developing our business, we have at the same time been actively involved in activities that promote social responsibility. This is because such efforts align with our objective of combining the concepts of charity and public welfare with our corporate culture, and the importance of giving back to the community. While adhering to the mission of 'Inspiring growth together', the Group will continue to set an example through participation in charitable activities and donations that draw attention to the plight of those in need and the underprivileged population in society."

- End -

About Huijing Holdings Company Limited (Stock code: 9968)

Huijing Holdings Company Limited ("Huijing" or the "Group") is an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with its foothold in the Greater Bay Area, gradually expanding its presence to the Yangtze River Delta Urban Cluster and the Yangtze Mid-Stream Urban Cluster. It focuses on urban renewal projects, covering residential, integrated and industry-specific property projects. Besides, the Group has been included as one of the constituent stocks of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index, Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index Series. For more information about the Group, please http://www.huijingholdings.com.

Huijing Holdings Company Limited is Presented with "Award of Excellence 2019/2020" from The Community Chest of Hong Kong 20 November 2020

Media Enquiry:

Strategic Financial Public Relation Limited

Heidi So Tel: (852) 2864 4826 Email: heidi.so@sprg.com.hk
Angelus Lau Tel: (852) 2864 4805 Email: angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk
Wilson Ngan Tel: (852) 2114 4318 Email: wilson.ngan@sprg.com.hk

Website: http://www.sprg.com.hk

Huijing Holdings Company Limited

Windy Chan Tel: (852) 3985 5392 Email: windychan@huijingholdings.com

Website:

http://www.huijingholdings.com